
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

J & J SPORTS PRODUCTIONS, INC., 

  

                                Plaintiff, 

  

                      vs. 

 

 

JAVIER MENDOZA CERVANTES, 

 

                                Defendant. 

 Case No. 1:16-cv-00485-DAD-JLT 

 

 

ORDER (Proposed) GRANTING                                             

PLAINTIFF'S EX-PARTE APPLICATION 

FOR AN ORDER CONTINUING 

SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE 

 

  

  

ORDER (Proposed) 

          It is hereby ordered that the Settlement Conference in civil action number 1:16-cv-00485-DAD-

JLT styled J & J Sports Productions, Inc. v. Mendoza Cervantes, is hereby continued from Friday, 

February 16, 2018, at 9:30 A.M. to a new date of  March 30, 2018.  

Plaintiff shall serve a copy of this Order on the Defendant by electronic and overnight mail 

and thereafter file a Certification of Service of this Order with the Clerk of the Court.  

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

 Dated:     February 15, 2018              /s/ Jennifer L. Thurston           
  UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE 

 

THOMAS P. RILEY, SBN 194706 
LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS P. RILEY, P.C. 
First Library Square 
1114 Fremont Avenue 
South Pasadena, CA 90071 
 
Tel:  626-799-9797 
Fax: 626-799-9795 
TPRLAW@att.net 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff  
J & J SPORTS PRODUCTIONS, INC. 
 


