1 2 3	THOMAS P. RILEY, SBN 194706 LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS P. RILEY, P.C. First Library Square 1114 Fremont Avenue South Pasadena, CA 90071	
4	Tel: 626-799-9797 Fax: 626-799-9795 TPRLAW@att.net	
5		
6	Attorneys for Plaintiff J & J SPORTS PRODUCTIONS, INC.	
7 8	United States District Court Eastern District of California	
9	J & J Sports Productions, Inc.,	Case No. 1:16-cv-00485-DAD-JLT
11	Plaintiff,	
12	VS.	ORDER (Proposed) GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S EX-PARTE APPLICATION FOR AN ORDER CONTINUING
13		SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE
14	JAVIER MENDOZA CERVANTES,	
15	Defendant.	
15 16	Defendant.	
		(Proposed)
16	ORDER	(Proposed) ference in civil action number 1:16-cv-00485-DAD-
16 17	ORDER It is hereby ordered that the Settlement Con	
16 17 18	ORDER It is hereby ordered that the Settlement Con	ference in civil action number 1:16-cv-00485-DAD- endoza Cervantes, is hereby continued from Friday,
16 17 18 19	ORDER It is hereby ordered that the Settlement Con JLT styled <i>J & J Sports Productions, Inc. v. Me</i> February 16, 2018, at 9:30 A.M. to a new date of	ference in civil action number 1:16-cv-00485-DAD- endoza Cervantes, is hereby continued from Friday,
16 17 18 19 20	ORDER It is hereby ordered that the Settlement Con JLT styled <i>J & J Sports Productions, Inc. v. Me</i> February 16, 2018, at 9:30 A.M. to a new date of	ference in civil action number 1:16-cv-00485-DAD- indoza Cervantes, is hereby continued from Friday, March 30, 2018. on the Defendant by electronic and overnight mail
16 17 18 19 20 21	ORDER It is hereby ordered that the Settlement Con JLT styled J & J Sports Productions, Inc. v. Me February 16, 2018, at 9:30 A.M. to a new date of Plaintiff shall serve a copy of this Order and thereafter file a Certification of Service of this	ference in civil action number 1:16-cv-00485-DAD- indoza Cervantes, is hereby continued from Friday, March 30, 2018. on the Defendant by electronic and overnight mail
16 17 18 19 20 21 22	ORDER It is hereby ordered that the Settlement Con JLT styled J & J Sports Productions, Inc. v. Me February 16, 2018, at 9:30 A.M. to a new date of Plaintiff shall serve a copy of this Order	ference in civil action number 1:16-cv-00485-DAD- indoza Cervantes, is hereby continued from Friday, March 30, 2018. on the Defendant by electronic and overnight mail
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	ORDER It is hereby ordered that the Settlement Con JLT styled J & J Sports Productions, Inc. v. Me February 16, 2018, at 9:30 A.M. to a new date of Plaintiff shall serve a copy of this Order and thereafter file a Certification of Service of this	ference in civil action number 1:16-cv-00485-DAD- indoza Cervantes, is hereby continued from Friday, March 30, 2018. on the Defendant by electronic and overnight mail
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	ORDER It is hereby ordered that the Settlement Con JLT styled J & J Sports Productions, Inc. v. Me February 16, 2018, at 9:30 A.M. to a new date of Plaintiff shall serve a copy of this Order and thereafter file a Certification of Service of this IT IS SO ORDERED.	ference in civil action number 1:16-cv-00485-DAD- <i>indoza Cervantes</i> , is hereby continued from Friday, March 30, 2018. on the Defendant <i>by electronic and overnight mail</i> Order with the Clerk of the Court.
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	ORDER It is hereby ordered that the Settlement Con JLT styled J & J Sports Productions, Inc. v. Me February 16, 2018, at 9:30 A.M. to a new date of Plaintiff shall serve a copy of this Order and thereafter file a Certification of Service of this IT IS SO ORDERED.	ference in civil action number 1:16-cv-00485-DAD- endoza Cervantes, is hereby continued from Friday, March 30, 2018. On the Defendant by electronic and overnight mail Order with the Clerk of the Court.
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	ORDER It is hereby ordered that the Settlement Con JLT styled J & J Sports Productions, Inc. v. Me February 16, 2018, at 9:30 A.M. to a new date of Plaintiff shall serve a copy of this Order and thereafter file a Certification of Service of this IT IS SO ORDERED.	ference in civil action number 1:16-cv-00485-DAD- endoza Cervantes, is hereby continued from Friday, March 30, 2018. On the Defendant by electronic and overnight mail Order with the Clerk of the Court.